Recommended LayoutElectrical Schematic
1.30
(.051)
REF. REF.
1.20
(.047)
REF.
1.00

Typ.
(MHz)
RDC
Max.
(mΩ)
Irms
Max.
(A)
Isat
Typ.
(A) Marking
**K-
Factor(μH)
Tol.
%
SRU2013-1R0Y 1.0 ±30 9 7.96 180 65 2.20 1.60 A 2418
SRU2013-2R2Y 2.2 ±30 10 7.96 100 120 1.45 0.95 C 1497
SRU2013-3R3Y 3.3 ±30 10 7.96 80 135 1.00 0.86 E 1258
SRU2013-4R7Y 4.7 ±30 10 7.96 72 220 0.90 0.75 F 1014
SRU2013-6R8Y 6.8 ±30 10 7.96 60 330 0.80 0.60 G 898
SRU2013-100Y 10 ±30 12 2.52 40 520 0.67 0.45 H 731
SRU2013-150Y 15 ±30 12 2.52 30 850 0.46 0.40 I 593
SRU2013-220Y 22 ±30 12 2.52 25 880 0.40 0.35 J 484
SRU2013-330Y 33 ±30 12 2.52 20 1820 0.30 0.25 K 398
SRU2013-470Y 47 ±30 14 2.52 15 2860 0.25 0.23 L 318
Core ....................Ferrite DR and RI core
Terminal ....................................Ag/Ni/Sn
Rated Current
  ................... Ind. drop 35 % typ. at Isat